
Mukand Lid. 

Regd. Office : Saya Bliawain, Sed Flow 

smnalal Baja. Marg 
296 Nanman Point, Mumbar India 400 0? 

  

fel 912261216666 Fax 9122 22021174 
WWW MUFC COM 

Kalwe Works ; [hane-Belapur oad 

  

  

Past office Kalwe, Thane, Maharcast 

India 400 605 

CN L99999MH193701 C002 724 

30 March, 2022 

1 | Department of Corporate Services 2| Listing Department si) 
BSE Ltd., National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra- 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. 

ISINCode:INE304A01026 ISINCode:INE304A01026 
BSE Scrip Code : 500460 INSE Scrip Name: MUKANDI.T'D 

|     

Sub: Outcome of Postal Ballot Notice dated February 11, 2022- Voting Results and Scrutinizer report 

Ref.: Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir(s), 

We wish to inform you that the Members of the Company have approved by way of Postal Ballot, 
the following Resolutions as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated February 11, 2022 with 

requisite majority:- 

1. To Approve the Material Related Party ‘Transactions proposed to be entered during 

FY: 2022-23. (Ordinary Resolution) 

2.10 approve and ratify the Material Related Party Transactions being Corporate Guarantee 
issued by the Company on behalf of Mukand Sumi Special Steel Limited. (Ordinary 
Resolution). 

In this connection, please find enclosed Voting Results of aforesaid Postal Ballot (remote I!-voting 

only) along with the Scrutinizer's Report on the Postal Ballot. 

Kindly take the above on your record. 

K. J. Mallya 

Company Secretary 
Enclosure: Voting Results and Scrutinizer's Report 

  

              ie
 

    io} 
Bo 8 bal 

MUKAN 
Infinite resolve



nant Khamankar ANANT B KHAMANKAR & Co. 
B.Com. LL.B. FC.s. COMPANY SECRETARIES 

HANDHOLDING ENTREPRENEURS. WORLDWIDE. 

B-510, Neelkanth Business Park, Nathani Road, 
Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400 086. 

© +91-22-2510 4666, 2510 4777, 2510 0888 
YJ +91-98200 44752 
& anant@cskhamankar.com / Khamankar@gmail.com 
website : www.cskhamankar.com 

FORM NO, MGT.13 

SCRUTINIZER’S REPORT 

{Pursuant to Section 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions of the Comtpanies Act, 2013, (the 

‘Act’) read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as 
amended (the ‘Rules’), (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time 

being in force), Regulation 44 of the Securities aud Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirentents) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations’), Secretarial Standards issued by 

the Institute of Company Secretaries of India on General Meeting (‘SS-2’) and the relaxations and 

clarifications issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA’) vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 

dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020,22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated 

September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021 and 10/2021 

dated June 23, 2021 (MCA Circulars’) and Circular Nes. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/ CIR/P/2020/79 dated 

May 12, 2020 and SEBI/HO/CFD/ CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 issued by the 

Securities and Exchange Board of India (‘SEBI Circulars’)] 

To, 

The Chairman 

MUKAND LIMITED 

CIN: L99999MH1937P?LC002726 

Bajaj Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, 

226, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Scrutinizer’s Report on Postal Ballot through e- voting conducted in pursuanceto the 
provisions of Sections108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules20 and 22 of the 

Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended by the Companies 

(Management and Administration) Amendment Rules 2021, to the extent applicable. 

We, M/s. Anant B. Khamankar & Co., Practicing Company Scerctarics,were appointed as Scrutinizer 

by Mukand Limited(the “Company”) pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 
and Rules20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended by 

the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2021, to the extent applicable, 
for the purpose of Scrutinizing the Postal Ballot process through remote c- votingin a fair and 
transparent manner and ascertaining the requisite majority on remote e-voting as per the provision of 

the Companies Act, 2013. 

    
SCRUTINIZER’S REPORT -MUKAND LIMITED Page Lof3 

    

  

STH) 

MUMBAL 

  

  



ANANT B KHAMANKAR & Co. 
COMPANY SECRETARIES 

The management of the Company is responsible to ensure the compliance with the requirements of 

the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules relating to voting through electronic means on the resolution 

contained in the notice dated February 11, 2022. Our responsibility as the Scrutinizer for the postal 
ballot through remote e-voting process is restricted to make a Scrutinizer’s Report of the votes, cast 

“in favor” or “against” the Resolutions, based on the reports generated from the remote e-voting 

process system provided by KFin Technologies Private Limited(KFTPL), the authorized agency 

engaged by the Company to provide remote e-voting facilities. 

Further to the above, we submit our report as under: - 

i. The remote e-voting remained open from Monday, February 28, 2022 at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and 

ended onTuesday, March 29, 2022 at 05.00 p.m. (IST). 

ii. The members who were on record of the Company as on the “Cut-Off” date i.e. Friday, 

February 18, 2022 were entitled to vote on the Resolution as sct out in the Notice of Postal 

Ballot dated February11, 2022. 

iil. The remote e-voting was unblocked on Tuesday, March 29, 2022 at 05.00 p.m. (IST). 

iv. Thereafter considering remote e-votingthe results of the voting by equity shareholders is 

prepared by us, and same is annexed as Annexure A. The details containing interalia, list of 

equity shareholders, who voted “for” or “against”, on each of the Resolutions that were put 
to vote, and whose votes became invalid or who abstained from voting, were generated from 

the e-voting websiteof KFin Technologies = Private Limited = (KFTPL)i-e. 

https://evoting.kfintech.comand our aforesaid reports is based on such reports generated. 

v. Based on the aforesaid results, I report that Ordinary Resolution as contained in Item No. 

land Item No. 2 of the notice of postal ballet dated February 11, 2022have been passed 
with requisite majority. 

Thanking You. 

Yours truly, 

For Anant B, Khamankar& Co. 

    FCS: 3198 

CP No: 1860 

UDIN: F003198C003317553 

Place: Mumbai, 

Date: March 30, 2022 

  

SCRUTINIZER’S REPORT —MUKAND LIMITED Page 2 of 3 

 



Based on the foregoing, both the Resolutions has been passed with requisite majority. 

FOR MUKAND LIMITED 

| | |, 

K. J. MALLYA 
COMPANY SECRETARY 
(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY FOR POSTAL BALLOT) 

Place: Mumbai, 

Date: March 30, 2022 

  

SCRUTINIZER’S REPORT —MUKAND LIMITED Page 3 of 3 

 



A
N
A
N
T
 

B K
H
A
M
A
N
K
A
R
 

& 
Co. 

C
O
M
P
A
N
Y
 

S
E
C
R
E
T
A
R
I
E
S
 

 
 

 
 

A
n
n
e
x
u
r
e
 

A 
 
 

M
U
K
A
N
D
 
L
I
M
I
T
E
D
 

 
 

Ballot 
Control 

Report 
of 

e-voting 
of 

equity 
sharcholders 

in 
respect 

of 
Postal 

Ballot 
dated 

February 
11, 

2022 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  
  

Total 
Votes 

received 
| 

Invalid 
Votes 

Abstain 
Votes 

Valid 
Votes 

Voted 
in 
F
A
V
O
U
R
 

Voted 
A
G
A
I
N
S
T
 

Resolut 
No. 

of 
No. 

of 
y 

R
e
s
o
l
u
t
i
o
n
 

Descriptio: 
Poll 

No. 
of 

Vot 
No. 

of 
Vates 

Noa. 
of 

Vot 
No. 

of 
V
o
t
e
s
 / 

ion 
No. 

ss 
S
E
 E
e
 

Ballots 
. 

2
8
 

Ballots 
| 

Votes/ 
| 

Ballots 
e
e
 

Ballots 
B
e
 

wees 
Ballots 

a
 

") 
Ballots 

Votes 
/ 

ea 
/ Shares 

/ Shares 
{Shares 

Shares 
Shares 

Shares 

To 
Approve 

the 
Material 

Related 
Party 

p
a
r
i
s
.
 se 

1 
|Transactions 

proposed 
to be 

entered 
during 

a 
158 

14626056 
0 

0 
3 

8114065 
155 

6511991 
146 

6472783 
99.3979 

9 
39208 

0.6021 
is 

a
 

voting 
FY: 

2022-23 
z 

‘lo approve 
and 

ratify 
the 

Material 
Related 

Party 
[ransactions 

being 
Corporate 

Guarantee 
| 

Remote 
e- 

2 
F
S
I
 

HOM B
S
E
 

RNS 
AED 

molec 
| 

158 
| 

14626056 
0 

0 
3 

si1a06s 
| 

155 
| 

6511991 
146 

6472783 
| 

99,3979 
9 

39208 
0.6021 

issued 
by 

the 
Companyon 

behalf 
of 

Mukand 
voling 

| 

Sumi 
Special 

Steel 
|inviled 

| 
| i 

    
  

  
        

    
    

    
  

 
 

  
  

 



 
 

General 
information 

about 
c
o
m
p
a
n
y
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

Scrip 
code 

500460 

N
S
E
 
Symbol 

M
U
K
A
N
D
L
T
D
 

M
S
E
I
 
Symbol 

N
O
T
L
I
S
T
E
D
 

ISIN 
I
N
E
3
0
4
A
0
1
0
2
6
 

N
a
m
e
 

of 
the 

c
o
m
p
a
n
y
 

M
U
K
A
N
D
 
L
I
M
I
T
E
D
 

Type 
of 

meeting 
Postal 

Ballot 

Date 
of 

the 
meeting 

/ last 
day 

of 
receipt 

of 
postal 

29-03-2022 

ballot 
forms 

(in 
case 

of 
Postal 

Ballot) 

Start 
time 

of 
the 

meeting 
 
 

End 
time 

of 
the 

meeting 
 
 

Scrutinizer 
Details 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

N
a
m
e
 

of 
the 

Scrutinizer 
A
N
A
N
T
 

B. 
K
H
A
M
A
N
K
A
R
 

Firms 
N
a
m
e
 

A
N
A
N
T
 

B. 
K
H
A
M
A
N
K
A
R
 

& 
CO. 

Qualification 
| CS 

Membership 
Number 

3198 
| 

Date 
of 

Board 
Meeting 

in 
which 

appointed 
—_|_1 1-02-2022 

 
 

Date 
of 

Issuance 
of 

Report 
to 

the 
company 

_| 30-03-2022 
 
 

Voting 
results 

 
 

Record 
date 

18-02-2022 
 
 

Total 
n
u
m
b
e
r
 

of 
shareholders 

on 
record 

date 
33771 

  
 
 

No. 
of 

shareholders 
present 

in 
the 

meeting 
either 

in 
person 

or 
through 

proxy 
 
 

a) 
Promoters 

and 
Promoter 

group 
 
 

b) 
Public 

  
 
 

No. 
of shareholders 

attended 
the 

meeting 
through 

video 
conferencing 

 
 

a) 
Promoters 

and 
Promoter 

group 
 
 

b) 
Public 
 
 

No. 
of 

resolution 
passed 

in 
the 

meeting 
2 

 
 

  
  

Disclosure 
of 

notes 
on 

voting 
results 

  
 
 

  

 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

   
 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 
 

Resolution 
(1) 

Resolution 
required: 

(Ordinary 
/ 
Special) 

Ordinary 

Whether 
p
r
o
m
o
t
e
r
/
p
r
o
m
o
t
e
r
 
group 

are 
interested 

in 
the 

| 
: 

| 
Yes 

agenda/resolution? 
| | 

i 
i 

during 
FY: 

Deserlptioniof 
resolution 

considered 
| 

To 
Approve 

the 
Material 

Related 
Party 

Transactions 
proposed 

to 
be 

entered 
during 

2022-23 

% 
of 

Votes 
, 

. 
of 

% 
of 

i 
, 

: 
No. 

of 
shares 

Reset 
polled 

on 
No. 

of 
votes 

n
e
e
 

tilsisccaine 
% 

of 
Votes 

against 
C
a
t
e
g
o
r
y
 

M
o
d
e
 

of 
voting 

votes 
: 

é 
votes 

— 
favour 

on 
votes 

held 
outstanding 

|
 

-—in 
favour 

z 
on 

votes 
polled 

polled 
against 

polled 
shares 

3)=[(2)/(1)]* 
(1 

_ 
|
e
 

| 
wi 

(5) 
| 

(e)=tay/(2yI*100 | 
(7)=115)/(2)1*100 

| 
E-Voting 

| 
0 

0.0000 
0 

0 
0 

0) 
Promoter 

| 
| 
and 

Poll 
1
0
5
4
9
7
8
7
5
 

| 
| 

| 
P
r
o
m
o
t
e
r
 

P
o
s
t
a
l
 

B
a
l
l
o
t
 

(if 
| 

| 

| 
Group 

applicable) 

| 
Total 

1
0
5
4
9
7
8
7
5
 

0 
0.0000 

0 
0 

0.0000 
0.0000 

| | 
E-Voting 

37014 
0.7169 

0 
| 

37014 
0.0000 

100.0000 
| | 
Public- 

Poll 
5163210 

| 
| 

| 
Institutions 

| 
Postal 

Ballot 
(if 

| 
| 

| 

| 
applicable) 

| 

| 
Total 

5163210 
37014 

0.7169 
0 

37014 
0.0000 

100.0000 

| 
E-Voting 

| 
6474977 

21.0604 
6472783 

2194 
99.9661 

0.0339 
| | 
Public- 

Non |
 

Poll 
3
0
7
4
4
7
7
6
 

| 

| 
I
n
s
t
i
t
u
t
i
o
n
s
 

P
o
s
t
a
l
 

B
a
l
l
o
t
 
(if 

| 

| 
applicable) 

| 

Total 
3
0
7
4
4
7
7
6
 

6
4
7
4
9
7
7
 

21.0604 
6
4
7
2
7
8
3
 

2194 
99.9661 

0.0339 

Total 
1
4
1
4
0
5
8
6
1
 

6
5
1
1
9
9
1
 

4.6052 
6
4
7
2
7
8
3
 

39208 
99.3979 

0.6021 

Whether 
resolution 

is 
Pass 

or 
Not. 

Yes 
  

   
 

Invalid 
votes- 

N
I
L



 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   
 

  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

   
 

  
  

  
    

  
  
 
 

  
  

Resolution 
(2) 

| 
Resolution 

required: 
(Ordinary 

/ 
Special) 

Ordinary 

W
h
e
t
h
e
r
 
p
r
o
m
o
t
e
r
/
p
r
o
m
o
t
e
r
 
group 

are 
interested 

in 
the 

Yes 

agenda/resolution? 

wae 
: 

; 
To 

approve 
and 

ratify 
the 

Material 
Related 

Party 
Transactions 

being 
Corporate 

Guarantee 
D 

f 
t 

dered 
Set 

F
S
M
 

SORES R
E
I
S
E
R
 
H
E
M
E
T
 

issued 
by 

the 
C
o
m
p
a
n
y
 

on 
behalf 

of 
M
u
k
a
n
d
 

Sumi 
Special 

Steel 
Limited 

9 

No. 
of 

mel 
V
I
E
 

% 
of 

votes 
in 

% 
of 

Votes 
: 

No. 
of 

shares 
polled 

on 
No. 

of 
votes— 

|
 

No. 
of 

votes 
: 

Category 
M
o
d
e
 

of 
voting 

votes 
7 

: 
5 

favour 
on 

votes 
against 

on 
held 

outstanding 
in 

favour 
— against 

polled 
polled 

votes 
polled 

shares 

7)=[(5)/(2)]*10 
(a) 

2) 
| (@L@y(100 

| 
a) 

(5) 
(6)=U(ay/2ni*100 | 

IIE) 

| 
E-Voting 

| 
0 

0.0000 
0 

0 
0 

0 

| 
Promoter 

and 
Poll 

105497875 
Promoter 

Group 
Postal 

Ballot 
(if 

| 
| 
applicable) 

| 

Total 
105497875 

0 
0.0000 

0 
0 

0.0000 
0.0000 

‘ 
| 

| 

| 
| 
E-Voting 

37014 
0.7169 

0 
| 

37014 
0.0000 

1
0
0
.
0
0
0
0
 

i 
| 

| 

| 
Institutions 

Postal 
Ballot 

(if 
| 

| 

, 
applicable) 

Total 
5
1
6
3
2
1
0
 

37014 
0.7169 

0 
37014 

0.0000 
1
0
0
.
0
0
0
0
 

| 
E-Voting 

6
4
7
4
9
7
7
 

21.0604 
6
4
7
2
7
8
3
 

2194 
99.9661 

0.0339 

| Public- 
Non 

Poll 
= 
e
e
e
 

Institutions 
Postal 

Ballot 
(if 

| 

applicable) 
~ 

| 

Total 
30744776 

6474977 
21.0604 

6472783 
2194 

99.9661 
0.0339 

Total 
1
4
1
4
0
5
8
6
1
 

6
5
1
1
9
9
1
 

4.6052 
6
4
7
2
7
8
3
 

39208 
99.3979 

0.6021 

W
h
e
t
h
e
r
 
resolution 

is 
Pass 

or 
Not. 

Yes 
| 

  
 
 

Invalid 
votes- 

N
I
L


