Mukand Ltd.

Regd. Office: Bajaj Bhawan, 3rd Floor Jamnalal Bajaj Marg 226 Nariman Point, Mumbai, India 400 021 Tel: 91 22 6121 6666 Fax: 91 22 2202 1174 www.mukand.com

Kalwe Works: Thane-Belapur Road Post office Kalwe, Thane, Maharashtra India 400 605 Tel 91 22 2172 7500 / 7700 Fax 91 22 2534 8179 CIN L99999MH1937PLC002726

30th March, 2022

Department of Corporate ServicesBSE Ltd.,Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

ISINCode:INE304A01026 BSE Scrip Code : 500460 2 Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

ISINCode:INE304A01026

NSE Scrip Name: MUKANDLTD

Sub: Outcome of Postal Ballot Notice dated February 11, 2022- Voting Results and Scrutinizer report Ref.: Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s),

We wish to inform you that the Members of the Company have approved by way of Postal Ballot, the following Resolutions as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated February 11, 2022 with requisite majority:-

1. To Approve the Material Related Party Transactions proposed to be entered during FY: 2022-23. (Ordinary Resolution)

2.To approve and ratify the Material Related Party Transactions being Corporate Guarantee issued by the Company on behalf of Mukand Sumi Special Steel Limited. (Ordinary Resolution).

In this connection, please find enclosed Voting Results of aforesaid Postal Ballot (remote E-voting only) along with the Scrutinizer's Report on the Postal Ballot.

Kindly take the above on your record.

For Mukand Limited

K. J. Mallya Company Secretary

Enclosure: Voting Results and Scrutinizer's Report

MUKAND Infinite resolve Anant Khamankar

ANANT B KHAMANKAR & CO. COMPANY SECRETARIES HANDHOLDING ENTREPRENEURS. WORLDWIDE.

B-510, Neelkanth Business Park, Nathani Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400 086.

© +91-22-2510 4666, 2510 4777, 2510 0888 □ +91-98200 44752

□ anant@cskhamankar.com / khamankar@gmail.com website : www.cskhamankar.com

FORM NO. MGT.13

SCRUTINIZER'S REPORT

[Pursuant to Section 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, (the 'Act') read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended (the 'Rules'), (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), Secretarial Standards issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India on General Meeting ('SS-2') and the relaxations and clarifications issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA') vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020,22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 02/2021 dated June 15, 2021 and 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 ('MCA Circulars') and Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/ CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and SEBI/HO/CFD/ CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI Circulars')]

To.

The Chairman MUKAND LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1937PLC002726

Bajaj Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg,

226, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Scrutinizer's Report on Postal Ballot through e- voting conducted in pursuanceto the provisions of Sections108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules 2021, to the extent applicable.

We, M/s. Anant B. Khamankar & Co., Practicing Company Secretaries, were appointed as Scrutinizer by Mukand Limited(the "Company") pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2021, to the extent applicable, for the purpose of Scrutinizing the Postal Ballot process through remote e-voting as per the provision of the Companies Act, 2013.

SCRUTINIZER'S REPORT - MUKAND LIMITED





Page 1 of 3

The management of the Company is responsible to ensure the compliance with the requirements of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules relating to voting through electronic means on the resolution contained in the notice dated February 11, 2022. Our responsibility as the Scrutinizer for the postal ballot through remote e-voting process is restricted to make a Scrutinizer's Report of the votes, cast "in favor" or "against" the Resolutions, based on the reports generated from the remote e-voting process system provided by KFin Technologies Private Limited(KFTPL), the authorized agency engaged by the Company to provide remote e-voting facilities.

Further to the above, we submit our report as under: -

- i. The remote e-voting remained open from Monday, February 28, 2022 at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and ended onTuesday, March 29, 2022 at 05.00 p.m. (IST).
- The members who were on record of the Company as on the "Cut-Off" date i.e. Friday, February 18, 2022 were entitled to vote on the Resolution as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated February 11, 2022.
- iii. The remote e-voting was unblocked on Tuesday, March 29, 2022 at 05.00 p.m. (IST).
- iv. Thereafter considering remote e-votingthe results of the voting by equity shareholders is prepared by us, and same is annexed as **Annexure A**. The details containing interalia, list of equity shareholders, who voted "for" or "against", on each of the Resolutions that were put to vote, and whose votes became invalid or who abstained from voting, were generated from the e-voting websiteof KFin Technologies Private Limited (KFTPL)i.e. https://evoting.kfintech.com and our aforesaid reports is based on such reports generated.
- v. Based on the aforesaid results, I report that Ordinary Resolution as contained in Item No. 1 and Item No. 2 of the notice of postal ballot dated February 11, 2022have been passed with requisite majority.

F.C.S. 3198

Thanking You.

Yours truly,

For Anant B. Khamankar& Co.

Anant B. Khamankar

FCS: 3198 CP No: 1860

UDIN: F003198C003317553

Place: Mumbai, Date: March 30, 2022

SCRUTINIZER'S REPORT -MUKAND LIMITED

Based on the foregoing, both the Resolutions has been passed with requisite majority.

FOR MUKAND LIMITED

K. J. MALLYA

COMPANY SECRETARY

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY FOR POSTAL BALLOT)

Place: Mumbai, Date: March 30, 2022







13	-	Resolut ion No.				
To approve and ratify the Material Related Party Transactions being Corporate Guarantee issued by the Companyon behalf of Ylukand	To Approve the Material Related Party Transactions proposed to be entered during FY: 2022-23	Resolution Description				
Remote e-	Remote e- voting	Poll		Ballot		
158	158	Ballots	Total V	Control I		
14626056	14626056	No. of Votes / Shares	Total Votes received	Ballot Control Report of e-voting of equity shareholders in respect of Postal Ballot dated February 11, 2022		
0	0	Ballots	Invalid Votes	ng of equ		
0	0	No. of Ballots Votes / Shares	d Votes	uity share	MUK	
ı	Ç.)	Ballots	Abs	holders in	MUKAND LIMITED	
8114065	8114065	No. of Votes / Shares	Abstain Votes	respect of Pos	ITED	-
155	155	Ballots	Va	stal Ballot		
6511991	6511991	No. of Votes / Shares	Valid Votes	dated Februar		
146	146	Ballots		y 11, 2022		
6472783	6472783	No. of Votes / Shares	Voted in FAVOUR			
99.3979	99.3979	6"	JR			
9	9	Ballots				
39208	39208	No. of Votes / Shares	Voted AGAINST			
0.6021	0.6021	50	TSV			



General informati	General information about company
Scrip code	500460
NSE Symbol	MUKANDLTD
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE304A01026
Name of the company	MUKAND LIMITED
Type of meeting	Postal Ballot
Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot)	29-03-2022
Start time of the meeting	
End time of the meeting	
Scrutiniz	Scrutinizer Details
Name of the Scrutinizer	ANANT B. KHAMANKAR
Firms Name	ANANT B. KHAMANKAR & CO.
Qualification	CS
Membership Number	3198
Date of Board Meeting in which appointed	11-02-2022
Date of Issuance of Report to the company	30-03-2022
Voting	Voting results
Record date	18-02-2022
Total number of shareholders on record date	33771
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy	n person or through proxy
a) Promoters and Promoter group	
b) Public	
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing	video conferencing
a) Promoters and Promoter group	
b) Public	
No. of resolution passed in the meeting	2
Disclosure of notes on voting results	



-	n is Pass or Not.	Whether resolution is Pass or	Wheth				
6472783 39208	278	647.	4.6052	6511991	141405861	Total	
2783 2194	278.	6472783	21.0604	6474977	30744776	Total	
					30744776	Poll Postal Ballot (if applicable)	Public- Non Institutions
83 2194	∞	6472783	21.0604	6474977		E-Voting	
0 37014	1000		0.7169	37014	5163210	Total	
					5163210	Poll Postal Ballot (if applicable)	Public- Institutions
0 37014	_		0.7169	37014		E-Voting	
0	0		0.0000	0	105497875	Total	
0			0.0000	0	105497875	E-Voting Poll Postal Ballot (if applicable)	Promoter and Promoter Group
(5)		(4)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	(2)	(1)		
No. of votes – against		No. of votes – in favour	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes polled	No. of shares held	Mode of voting	Category
ated Party Transactions proposed to be entered during FY: 2022-23		e Material Rei	To Approve the Material Related Party		ed	Description of resolution considered	Descriptio
Yes				n the	up are interested i	Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the enda/resolution?	Whether promot agenda/resolution?
Ordinary					pecial)	Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)	Resolutio
	1		(-1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1,				



			Public- Non Institutions			Public- Institutions				Promoter and Promoter Group			Category	Description of	Whether promote agenda/resolution?	Resolution requ	
	Total	Total	Poll Postal Ballot (if applicable)	E-Voting	Total	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	Poll	E-Voting	Total	Poll Postal Ballot (if applicable)	E-Voting		Mode of voting	Description of resolution considered	Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the enda/resolution?	Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)	
	141405861	30744776	30744776		5163210		5163210		105497875	105497875		(1)	No. of shares held	ed.	ıp are interested i	pecial)	
,	6511991	6474977		6474977	37014			37014	0		0	(2)	No. of votes polled		in the		
×	4.6052	21.0604		21.0604	0.7169			0.7169	0.0000		0.0000	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	To approve and issued			Kesolution (2)
Whether resolution is Pass or Not.	6472783	6472783	P	6472783	0			0	0		0	(4)	No. of votes – in favour	atify the Material			
n is Pass or Not.	39208	2194		2194	37014			37014	0		0	(5)	No. of votes – against	Related Party Translated Party Translate	Yes	Ordinary	
Yes	99.3979	99.9661		99.9661	0.0000			0.0000	0.0000		0	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	% of votes in favour on votes polled	To approve and ratify the Material Related Party Transactions being Corporate Guarantee issued by the Company on behalf of Mukand Sumi Special Steel Limited			
	0.6021	0.0339		0.0339	100.0000			100.0000	0.0000		0	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*10 0	% of Votes against on votes polled	orate Guarantee Limited			

